technical information ROVEI{

PARTS

ART 13
ISSUE 2
JUNE 1980
SHEET 1 OF 10
ITEM RO 57
MODEL - MAESTRO 2.0 TURBO MG
SUBJECT - PARTS LIST
Purther to ART 33 February 1989.
ART 23 is re-issued at issuve 2 to inclode the addition of Exbaust items on Sheet 8.
Issued
L mipart DCM

U nipart House Cowlev Oxford OX4 2PG

| fupart Growp Limned
Remsiered Olfer | mipas Howse Lowim  Liyineg £y o 1

=

heg:tiered " Lomane v 77



DELETED
PART NO.

BODY

BEP 0716
DAP 10001 CX
DAP 10001 MG
DAP 10008 CNA

DAP 10008 PMA

DFB 10008 CoF
DFB 10008 HNA
DFB 10008 N
DFB 10008 PwWA

DFB 10009 COF

S

10009 HNA

3

10009 W

DFB 10009 PR

DFB 10010 CoF

DFB 10010

DFB 10010 MM

DFB 10010 PwR

PART NO.

ASJ 31001

DAF 10264 WNB

DAF 10265 MMB

DAF 10266 MNB

DAF 10267 MiB

DAF 10268 CWA

DAF 10268 PMA

DAX 10052
DAA 10053

DCP 10056

{BN 10006
WC 110061
DFR 10044 CNA

N

_FIBRE GLASS

SHEET 2 OF 10

DESCRIPTION

GRILLE ASSY-SUPPORT
RAIL H/LAMP
DECAL-DERIVATIVE 2.0L-
TAILGATE-RED
DECAL-DERIVATIVE 2.0L-
TAILGATE-SILVER
DECAL-DERIVATIVE 2.0L-
FRONT DOOR-RED
DECAL-DERIVATIVE 2.0L-
FRONTDOOR - BLACK
DECAL-FRONT RH DOOR
SILVER GREY
DECAL-REAR RM=DOCR

L NoeR L |
SILVER GREY ?

DECAL-FRORT LK DOOR ~ RGAR DdeR Rt
STLVER GREY

DECAL-REAR LH DOOR
SILVER GREY
DECAL-TAILGATE (TURBO)
RED

DECAL-TAILGATE (TURBO)
BLACK

DECAL BLACEOUT-FT BUMPER
DECAL BLACKOUT-RR BOMPER
SPOILER-FRONT RH-PAINTED
FLAME RED

SPOILER-FRONT RH-PAINTED
RACING GREEN
SPOILER-FRONT RH-PAINTED
DIAMOND WHITE
SPOILER-FRONT RH-PAINTED
BLACK

SPOILER-FRONT LH-PAINTED
FLAME RED

SPOILER-FRONT Li-PAINTED
RACING GREEN
SPOILER-FRONT LH-PAINTED
DIAMOND WHITE
SPOILER-FRONT LH-PAINTED
BLACK

SPOILER-FRONT CENTRE-
PAINTED FLAME RED
SPOILER-FRONT CENTRE-
PAINTED RACTNG GREEN
SPOTLER-FRONT CENTRE-
PAINTED DIAMOND WHITE
SPOTLER-FRONT CENTRE-
PAINTED BLACK

FRONT BOMPER COVER ASSY-
(PRIMED)
LAMP SET-DRIVING
WASHER~PLATN
INSERT-FRONT BUMBER-RED



SHEET 3 OF 10

DPR 10044 PMA 2 TNSERT-FRONT BIMPER-BLACK

WH 108041 A 2 WUT-%8
JRC 3940 1 JRC 3614 1 BUPFER
WC 108051 2 WASHER~PLAIN
DQC 10041 1 REAR BUMPER COVER ASSY-
FIBRE GLASS (PRIMED)
NH 108041 A 2 WUT-¥8
WC 108051 2 WASHER-PLATN
JRC 3830 2 STAY BRACKET
CIX 1264 4 LOCTNUT
GHF 434 1 SCREW-SELP TAPPING
DR 10023 CAA 1 INSERT-REAR BOMPER-RED
DOR 10023 A 1 THSERT-REAR BOMPER-RLACK
DFM 10007 )] FLARE ASSY-LN SILL-
FIBRE GLASS (PRIMED)
DFY 20006 1 FLARE ASSY-RH STLL-
PIBRE GLASS (PRIMED)
DVO 10002 12 BRACKET-SILL ASSY PIXTNG
ADD 6552 12 NUT-SHAP IN
ADU 5730 12 SCREW
DA 614061 12 SCREW
DFD 10027 1 SPOILER ASSY-TAILGATE-
FIBRE GLASS (PRIMED)
AFU 27% 3 NUT-FLANGED
AJU 11% 2 BOSH-NYLON
DHK 10006 1 PANEL -COOLING-RAD-RH
DHK 10007 1 PANEL -COOLTNG-RAD-LH
ADO 6552 1 NUT-SHAP IN
DA 614061 1 SCREM-SELF TAPPTNG
PHZ 204 1 WASHER-PLATH
DFX 10004 COP 1 FLARE ASSY-WHEELARCH RH
RED
DFT 10004 A 1 FLARE ASSY-WHEELARCH-RH
BRITISH RACTNG
DEF 10004 ¥ 1 FLARE ASSY-WHEELARCH RH
DIAMOND WHITE
DFF 10004 P& 1 FLARE ASSY-WHEELARCH RH-
BLACK
DFF 10005 CO® 1 FLARE ASSY-WHEELARCH-LH
RED
DEF 10005 WA 1 FLARE ASSY-WHEELARCH-LH
BRITISH RACING GREEN
DFF 10005 NN 1 FLARE ASSY-WHEELARCH-LH
DIAMOND WHITE
DFF 10005 PR 1 FLARE ASSY-WHEELARCH-LH
BLACY
ENGINE AKD ENGINE MOUNTINGS
AAU 7408 2 BLANKING PLUG
CRC 8136 1 CRC 8173 1 ASSY ARM & BOSH-FRONT ONLY DIFFERENCE
IS THE BUSH
CRC 6445 1 CRC 8172 1 DIFF MOUNT
FS 108185 1 SCREW-STRUT 10 CYL HD
~ BRACKET
FS 108165 2 SCREW-STRUT TO CARB BRET
JPC 3804 1 FOAM SLEEVE-CARE STROT
TAK 1109 1 VALVE-NON RETURN



UAM 1364 1

OAM 2629 1
LKF 10001 1

RADIATOR AND PIPES

AB 614051
WA 106041
WAM 4919
CA 600254
D0 19%6
GRH 743
NAM 7858
NAN 5532
NAM 6554
GHF 1268
¥AM 6910
AB 614051
ADU 6552
ARD 7969

RS RD = e e e e e D e e B

AN 2523

UAM 2524

UAK 2525

UAN 2776
UaM 2830

AB 614051
WA 106041
NAM 6468
CA 600264
Do 1997
GRH 746

NAM 5736
AN 5532
MAM 4842
GHP 1268

AB 614051
ADD 6552

JRC 3152
JRC 3151
JRC 3150
AAU 7408
WJ 106001
WAM 4550
NAM 5667
NH 108041 A
GHF 382
214 5290
NAM 5689
o0 1290
CDO 1289
ADO 8773
NAM 5718
NAM 5745
21 H 5290
AB 614061
SH 108201

GHF 182

CN 100708
WC 108051

NH 108041 A
W 100228

B = B o e = L e WD

o ou

e B e e = = = R R OB R R D DD e e e

L8]

BRACKET-CTL HD PILLAR
BOLTS

FT. STROT-CYL HD TO CARB
BRACKET

SUPPORT LEG-CAM COVER
BRIDGE BRET

BOSE-REG VALVE TO

ATR CLEANER
STRUT-MANIFOLD
SCREW-STROT TO DIFF
HOUSING

STRUT-MANIFOLD TO BLOCK
STRUT-MANIFOLD TO DIFF

HOSE-RTR-WATER RAIL
JUNCTION MOULDING

MTG BRACKET ASSY-EXP TAKK
TIE CABLE (RELEASEABLE)
BRACKET-BTM HOSE SUPP
SCREW

NUT-SHAPTH

TIE-CABLE
DUCT-RADIATOR LOWER
DUCT-RADIATOR LH
DOUCT-RADIATOR RH
PASTENER-DRIVE
WASHER-PLAIN M6
BRACKET MTG LOWER
BRACKET COMPLETE UPPER
NUT-HEL M3
WASHER~SPRING K3
BOSH WOUNTTRG

SPACER

HOSE-C.A.C.
HOSE-C.A.C.
INTERCOOLER ASSY
BRACKET RH-C.A.C.
BRACKET LH-C.A.C.
BUSH MOUNTIRG-C.A.C.
SCREW-THREAD FORMING
SCREW-M8 X 20 HEX HD
(C.A.C. BRET-LH)
WASHER-SPRING M8
(C.A.C. BRKT-LH)
LI

WASHER-PLATN M3
(C.A.C. BRET LH)
NUT-HEX M8

CLIP-HOSE

SHEET 4 OF 10

P.A.S. COOLER



cDU 1562

FUEL CONTROLS

AFP 0388
GHF 382

WA 108051 A
FN 106041
WA 112081
ADU 1313

AIR CLEANER

CRC 8716

DBP 7881
DBP 7380
UAM 1857
UAM 529
UAN 3510
ADD 8209
ADO 8208
FS 108161
WA 108051 &
ADL 3175
CN 100808

Lol o B =¥ N S I S I L ¥

S ST N T L S S

CoU 4119
¥QU 10066
NAM 6242
M 106151
NAM 6243
NAM 6244
Ch 600464
GHF 231

PGG 10002
PGU 10001
SH 106161
WA 106041
GT 106251
WL 106001
WC 106041
NAM 6483
FS 105081
FS 105081

ADO 9217
FS 110161

FS 110161
AUU 1611
CRC 5969
CRC 01
JZv 1020
JZv 1021
JZV 1032
ADU 8499
Ak 606044
SE 104121
AFU 4253

[0

el el - C B e i o - T o o ]

FAN ASSY-COOLING
BRACKET-HARNESS
HOSE-AIR INTAKE
RIVET

HOSE-AIR CONVEYANCE
CLIP

CLIP HOSE

NUT-NYLOC

FAN MOTOR ASSY
BRACKET -MOUNTING
SCREW-HEX HEAD-M6
WASHER-PLAIN
SCREW-PAINT CLEARING M6
WASHER-SPRING LOCK. M6
WASHER-PLAIN M6
LABEL-WARNING
SCREW-FLANGED M5
SCREW-'P' CLIP TO CAM
COVER

SCREW-HEX HD-M8 SPECIAL
WASHER -SPRING-H8
WASHER -PLATN-M8

NUT - FLANGED-M6
WASHER-M12 PLADN
ECU-FUEL CONTROL
REGULATOR (FUEL PRESSURE)
SCREN-M10 X 16 LOWG
FLANGE HEAD
SCREW-FLANGED HD
VALVE-SOLENOTD
CLAMP-HOSE
HOSE-FUEL-ASSY
PIPE-VENT

PIPE-VENT

HOSE-FUEL
ECU~CHOKE-FUEL
SCREW-ECU FIXINGS
SCREW-CARB
ARMOORING-PUEL HOSES

BRACKET ASSEMBLY-AIR
CLEAMVER & COIL MTG

SPACER

PIPE VACUUM
CONNECTOR-BREATHER PTPE
PIPE-VACUIN

CLEANFR ASSEMBLY AIR
SERSOR-AIR FLOW

WASHER-PLATH 8

SHEET 5 OF 10



UAM 1793
CN 100708
ADD 3177

ENGINE CONTROLS

NAM 7907

ADU 8770

URM 4102
CN 100808
Do 1527
AB 610055
GTR 134
GFE 1113
BAU 4898
FS 106101
TAM 1072
UAM 1659
DAN 2834
AN 1256
CN 100708
UAM 5733
UAN 2692
GHF 231
WC 106041
UAM 2483
GHF 214
WL 110001
UAM 1401
UAM 2147
0AM 2158
FN 108041
RN 2149
UAM 1378
OAM 1379

UMM 1401
UAN 1991
UAM 2483
UAM 2591

NAM 7906

AAD 7969
AOC 5046
53K 3503
ADU 6739
ADD 7119
ADD 7139
NAM 1239
NAM 1295
NAM 3259

NAM 3285
NAM 3287
NAM 3660
NAM 4338
NAN 5800

NAM 7125

o et eh g et et ) PR e e etk et el et e e e e e B e e R R B

e ¥

= s s et e el pd i

e e e e

TUBE- INTERCOOLER TO PIPE
TUBE-FUEL REGULATOR TO
PIPE

HOSE~INTERCOOLER
PIPE-AIR CLEANER

SUPPORT BRET-ATR CLEANER

CABLE-ACCELERATOR

CLIP-PIPL RETAINING

PIN-ACCEL CABLE TO CARB
SCREN-ACCEL CABLE TO CARB

WASHER WAVE SPRING
CIRCLIP

COVER PAD

BRACKET STOPLIGHT SWITCH
SHAFT PIVOT

LEVER ACCEL ASSY-RHD
PEDAL BRAKE ASSEMBLY RHD
BRACKET PEDAL SUFPORT

PEDAL CLUTCH COMP RH

SHEET 6 OF 10



TURBO FITTING

GFE 171

IGNITION SYSTEM

ADU 9336

GHT 726

FRONT SUSPERSION

NAM 2421
GSA 4515

GSA 2104
NAM 2382

NAM 4958
CDU 3168
24 715

TRARSMISSTON

DBM 0503

2

L8]

NH 108041 A
SH 106161
SH 110141
Wh 106041
WA 110061 A
WL 106001
WL 108001
WL 110001
<1d 839
GPR 107

OAN 2602
OAM 2680
CP 110161
GHF 214

GHF 302

WL 110001
UMM 2676
UAN 2627

GFE 189

ADO 8479
JZV 1081
JZV 1150
RA 612123

Lzv 1127
LZv 1128
GCL 143
LZvV 100)
GHF 213
SH 108141
GHF 301
GHF 382
GHT 2Z7

HAM 6272
GSA 2095

GSA 2069
HAM 6267

ADO 99356
TAM 1110

DBM 0823

= RO RN OB Ot e e P — e s e = = B = et = B = B = ]

LS S

NUT-HEX-#8

SCREW-HEX HEAD-M6
SCREW

WASHER -PLATN

WASHER - 10MM
WASHER-SPRTNG-LOCK -M6
WASHER-SPRING-MB
WASHER-SPRING-LOCK-M10
SPRING

PAD RUBBER

BRACKET-'MG' BADGE

STRAP ASSEMBLY-MOUNTING
'p' CLIP

NUT-HEX HD W10

WASHER-M10
WASHER - SPRING-LOCE-M10
PTPES- INTERCOOLER & CLIPS
BADGE 'MS' INTERCOOLER
PIPE MOURTING BRACKET
CARTRIDGE-OIL FILTER

ECU-PROGRAMMED IGNITION
FUEL TRAP-THLINE
BRACKET -MOUNTING
RIVET-MOONTING BRACYET
TO BODY

PIPE-VACUUN-CARE TO TRAP .

PIPE-VACUUM-TRAP TO ECU
COIL

BRACKET-COTL SUPPORT
NUT-HEX M8

SCREW-M8 1 14-HEX HD
WASHER-PLATN-¥8
WASHER - SPRING-168
LIT-HT LEAD

SPRING COIL-STRUT AND
SPRING ASSEMELY
STRUT-FRONT SUSPERSI(N
DAMPER-REAR SUSPENSION
COIL SPRING-REAR-SPRING
AND DAMPER ASSEMBLY

HEATSHIELD
HOSE ASSEMBLY-PREFORMED
BOLT-SERVO PIPE TO

TRARSNISSTON ASSEMBLY

SHEET 7 OF 10



CLUTCH CABLE

GVC 5009 i

ETHAUST SYSTEM

GEX 1932
GEXI 7669
GEX 33221
GEX 33166
GEX 7668

= e e e e

FUEL SYSTEM

AFU 4213
CRC 7174
CRC 6284
CRC 7181

-

KAN 5318 1
NAN 1390
AN 1391 1

GVC 5025

GEX 11015
GEX 7691
GEX 13412
GEX 33413
GEX 7692
GEX 7737
GEX 7738
GEX 11085

AAU 2859
AFU 3076
CRC 5969
CRC 8326
CRC 6340
CRC 8376
CRC 6604
CRC 6695
®RC T2
RC 723
CRC T30
CRC 7384
CRC 7679
CRC 7680
UKC 379%
ADD 9218
CRC 7084
FS 106161
CRC 7102
AB 614121
UrC 3803
CRC 7016
AB 614071
Fs 108161
ADU 8358
CRC 5969

GSR 118

e e el e e el et s

- e ) b e e ) P e e e e

SHEET 4 OF 10

CABLE ASSEMBLY-CLUTCH

EXHADST -FRONT
GASKET-MANIFOLD

EXHAUST ASSY-INTERMEDIATE
EXHAOST ASSY-REAR

BoLt '0'

BRACTET-EXHAUST MOUNTING REAR
BRACKET ASSY REAR MOUNTING
FINISHER-TAIL PTPE

PILTER-FUEL

HOSE-FUEL

HOSE-FUEL FEED TO FILTER
HOSE-SPILL T. U/FLOOR RETURN
CLIP DOUBLE PIPE

CLIP-PIPE TREBLE

CLANP-HOSE

HOSE-FUEL

HOSE-MOULDED

HOSE-FUEL

HOSE-FUEL-ASSEMBLY

HOSE-FUEL

PIPE-FUEL

PIPE-FUEL

HOSE-FUEL

HOSE-FUEL

PTIPE-FUEL SEPARATOR TO REGULATOR
PIPE-FUEL-MANIFOLD STGMAL
CLANP-HOSE

SEPARATOR -VAPOUR

BRACKET ASSY-SEPARATOR MOUNTING
SCREW-FLANGED MEAD W6
HOSE-DASH TO CARB

SCREW-SELF TAPPING-PAN HEAD
HOSE -CLANP

HOSE SPILL RETURN

SCREW-SELF TAPPING-PAN HEAD
SCREW-MB 1 16
CLIP-SWIVEL-HOSE TO BRAKE PIPE
HOSE-CLAWP

RACK STEERING,TTE ROD AND BALL
CLAMP-STEERTNG RACK MOUNTTNG
SUPPORT-STEERING RACK MOUNTING



NRN 8196
NAN 6738

INSTRUMENTS

EEP 248
DRC 6509

DRC 8587

DRC 8409

ELECTRICS

HAN 4109

—

GHC 10305
CJ 800124
NAM 9062
NAM 6869
NAM 6871

BH 108071
HAK 6226
NAM 6227
FS 106121 M

FS 106161
NY 108041
NAM 6710
NAM 6344
FS 106161 M

WJ 106001
NAM 6234

NAM 6232

NAM 6734
NAM 6735
CRC 5232
FS 106101 M

GHC 10365
NBM 7282
UKC 5397
HR 106041
COP 6110

NAM 6740
GCB 20765

EEP 252

EEP 0003

UKC 3396

HAM 4131
HAN 4240
DRC 8606
NH 105041
SF 105201
AHU 1789

— o

L S T

~J

R R e e e

LIP

CLIP-HOSE

PTPE-HIGH PRESSURE
PIPE-LOW PRESSURE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY-P.A.S.
PIPES

BOLT

CLIP-P.A.S. PIPE
BACKPLATE
SCREW-FLANGED-SELF
LOCKING

SCREW-FLANGED HEAD-M6
NUT-LOCK M8

HEATSHIELD UPPER
HEATSHIELD LOWER
SCREW-TLANGED SELF
LOCKING

WASHER-PLAIN M6
PIPE-FLEXT ASSEMBLY-
LCW PRESSURE

PIPE-FLEXT ASSEMBLY-
HIGH PRESSURE
COOLER-POMER STEERING
HOSE-LOW PRESSURE
CLIP-PTPE

SCREW-FLANGED HD~SELF
LOCKING

CLIP

WASHER~LOCK

TIE-CABLE RELEASABLE
NUT-M6 HEX
COVER-PINION RHD
SHAFT-STEERING-MANUAL RHS
SHAFT-STEERING-P.A.S. RHS
BELT-POWER ASSISTED STEERING

INSTRUMENT PACK

CABLE SPEEDO-SPEEDO TO
TRANSDUCER

CABLE SPEEDO-TRANSDOCER
CABLE SPEEDO-SPEEDO TO
GEARBOX

TIE CABLE-100MM
TRANSDOCER

SHEET 2 OF 10



AFU 2913
AFO 2913

HAM 4366
ADU 8700

AAD 6365

FS 106125

%00 10003

1

1

1

(-

DRC 1870 A
70S 10010
¥0S 10011
YQS 10009
QU 10066
DRC 8908
™MC 10656
ADO 5222
ADO 2256
BMK 2302
CP 110125
&CH 8529
ARD 5834

FB 108095
FN 108045

GHF 1268

00 10004

= e e

RELAY-FUEL PUMP
RELAY-MAIN

LABEL-RELAYS

LABEL-RELAY MAP
LABEL-FUSES
BRACKET-COOLING FAN
CONNECTOR

CONTROL UNTT-WIPER MOTOR
MAIN HARNESS

CLIP 'P'-ENGINE HARNESS
TO WASHER BOTTLE FIXING
CLIP EDGE-COIL LEADS TO
BATTERY TRAY

TIE CABLE-OIL PRESS SW
LEAD TO OIL PIPE

CLIP EDGE-TANL HARNESS TO
TANK

CLIP 'P'-FUEL PUMP WIRING
TO TANK FIXING BOLT
BUSH SPLIT-FUEL PUMP
WIRING TO ABOVE CLIP 'P!
TIE CABLE-REV. LP SW
LEADS TO FRONT ENGINE
MOUNTING BRACKET

BOLT M8

NUT FLANGED

TIE CABLE-THROTTLE POT
CONN'R TO ENG HARNESS
SCREW-BALLAST RESISTOR TO
AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET-CABLE TIE

R670 RADIO,CASSETTE
PLATER

R681 RADIO,CASSETTE
PLAYER

SHEET 10 o 10



